L11000141084

Office Use Only



200293479842

01/25/17--01006--019 **25.00

FILED

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

D. SCOTT FEB 2 1 2017



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 27, 2017

KEITH COKER 3015 MANATEE AVE RUSKIN, FL 33570

SUBJECT: 12-POINT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: L11000141084

We have received your document for 12-POINT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

PLEASE COMPLETE ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION APPLICATION.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 817A00001724

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division o	on Section f Corporations		
SUBJECT:	12 Point Proper	ties	
DOCUMENT NU	MBER: L 11000	141084	
The enclosed Notice	e of Limited Liability (Company Dissolution	and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all cor	respondence concerning	this matter to the follo	owing:
	Keith (OKer	
	(Name of C	Contact Person)	
	12 Point	- Properties_	
	(Firm	n/Company)	
	3015 Ma	natee Ave	
	(Ac	ldress)	
	Ruskin, FL	33570 e and Zip Code)	
	(City/Stat	e and Zip Code)	
For further information	tion concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
Keith	CoKer	at (<u>94/</u>)_	737-7478 (Daytime Telephome Number)
(Name of	f Contact Person)	(Area Code)	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amoun	nt:	□ \$60 Filing Fee.
\$25 Filing Fee	☐ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclo	Certificate of Status &
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Am Div Clit	REET ADDRESS: endment Section rision of Corporations fron Building
			1 Executive Center Circle lahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is
	12 Point Properties
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on 12-15-7011 and assigned
	document number <u>L 11000 141 084</u>
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: 1-20-17 (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
4.	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs: Keith Coker
	210 3 RD 37 W April 5305 Bradenton, FL 34205
6. list	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and sed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
	Keith Coker Es
	Signature Printed Name FILING FEE: \$25.00 FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: LYount Properties
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L 11 000 141 084
Date of dissolution was: $1-20-17$
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
Failed Business
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
3015 Mantea Au
Ruskin, FL 33570
PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.
Ko: Hh CoKer
Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing